224.46-870 Planning for future needs.

The Department for Energy Development and Independence shall provide the cabinet with the information deemed necessary by the cabinet to project hazardous waste generation in the Commonwealth as required by KRS 224.10-100(24) and 224.46-830(2)(d).

Effective: July 15, 2010

History: Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 24, sec. 375, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 2006 Ky. Acts ch. 152, sec. 9, effective July 12, 2006. -- Amended 2000 Ky. Acts ch. 2, sec. 8, effective July 14, 2000. -- Amended 1996 Ky. Acts ch. 113, sec. 10, effective July 15, 1996. -- Amended 1994 Ky. Acts ch. 277, sec. 7, effective July 15, 1994. -- Amended 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 325, sec. 31, effective July 13, 1990. -- Created 1982 Ky. Acts ch. 279, sec. 10, effective July 15, 1982.

Formerly codified as KRS 224.2215.